1 / 6
Molding Power Choke
TGBB1260A Series
Outline:
Magnetic shielded structure:excellent resistance to electro
   Magmetic interference (EMI)
A composite structure,ultra low buzz noise

d
e
13.8Max
12.6±0.2
12.6±0.2
※A±0.5 6.0
2.52.0±0.5
1
2
5.0
3.25
11.25
12.8
12.8
20% Typical Max Typical Typical
TGBB1260A-R68M 0.68 1.00 1.20 40.0 40.0
TGBB1260A-1R0M 1.00 1.70 2.10 31.0 30.5
TGBB1260A-1R5M 1.50 2.10 2.90 28.0 27.5
TGBB1260A-2R2M 2.20 3.30 4.20 28.0 22.0
TGBB1260A-3R0M 3.00 5.10 7.60 27.0 17.5
TGBB1260A-3R3M 3.30 5.10 7.60 22.0 17.5
TGBB1260A-4R7M 4.70 6.70 10.0 20.0 15.5
TGBB1260A-5R6M 5.60 8.20 10.0 16.0 12.1
TGBB1260A-6R8M 6.80 11.6 14.0 15.0 11.8
TGBB1260A-8R2M 8.20 12.5 16.0 14.0 11.4
TGBB1260A-100M 10.0 17.4 20.7 13.0 9.60
TGBB1260A-120M 12.0 19.0 23.0 10.0 9.20
TGBB1260A-150M 15.0 23.2 29.0 8.5 8.00
TGBB1260A-180M 18.0 27.0 35.0 8.00 7.70
TGBB1260A-220M 22.0 28.5 39.5 7.50 6.80
TGBB1260A-270M 27.0 43.0 56.0 6.50 6.10
TGBB1260A-330M 33.0 47.7 75.0 6.00 5.30
TGBB1260A-470M 47.0 71.2 90.0 5.50 4.70
TGBB1260A-560M 56.0 92.3 123 5.00 4.10
TGBB1260A-680M 68.0 103 140 4.50 3.90
TGBB1260A-820M 82.0 140 170 4.00 3.30
TGBB1260A-101M 100 160 200 3.50 3.10
TGBB1260A-121M 120 180 235 3.20 2.90
All data is tested on 25  ambient temperature
1.Inductance measure condition at 100kHz,1.0V
2.Isat:the actual value of DC current when the inductance decrease 30% of its initial value
3.Irms:the actual value of DC current when the temperature rise is ΔT40 (Ta=25 )
3 How to Order:
TGBB1260A-470M
Model
Dimensions
Value Code
Typical Land Pattern
Anhui Tiger Co., Ltd
2 / 6
Molding Power Choke
TGBB1260A Series
4 Saturation Current vs Temperature Rise Current Curve
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
0.00
0.12
0.24
0.36
0.48
0.60
0.72
0.84
0.0 12.0 24.0 36.0 48.0 60.0
TGBB1260A-R68ML(μH) ΔT(℃)
Idc(A)
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
0.00
0.20
0.40
0.60
0.80
1.00
1.20
1.40
0.0 9.0 18.0 27.0 36.0 45.0
TGBB1260A-1R0ML(μH) ΔT(℃)
Idc(A)
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
0.00
0.30
0.60
0.90
1.20
1.50
1.80
2.10
0.0 8.0 16.0 24.0 32.0 40.0
TGBB1260A-1R5ML(μH) ΔT(℃)